

EXHIBIT 2



THE CITY OF NEW YORK
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007

SAMI Y. NAIM
ASSISTANT COUNSELOR

March 8, 2013

Sean Dunagan
Judicial Watch
425 Third St. SW
Suite 800
Washington, DC 20024

Dear Mr. Dunagan:

I write to acknowledge your Freedom of Information Law request for:

1. Any and all records of communication between Mayor Bloomberg and/or any official, employee, or representative of the Office of the Mayor and any officer, employee, or representative of Mayors Against Illegal Guns.
2. Any and all records of communication between Mayor Bloomberg and/or any official, employee, or representative of the Office of the Mayor and Vice President Joe Biden and/or any official, employee, or representative of the Office of the Vice President of the United States.
3. Any and all records regarding, concerning, or related to the January 9, 2013 White House meeting attended by Chief Advisor to the Mayor for Policy and Strategic Planning John Feinblatt, Vice President Biden, Attorney General Eric Holder, and others. This request includes, but is not limited to, any and all notes, talking points, briefing books, and internal memoranda produced in preparation for, during, and/or subsequent to the meeting.

Please note that I am currently reviewing your request, and expect to respond in twenty (20) days informing you of the status of this review.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Sami Naim", written over a faint circular stamp.

Sami Naim
Deputy Records Access Officer